

Sessions Case -92/ 2025 (CIS-92 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050004122025

Order No.02

20.06.2025.

All the three accused persons on bail are present today by filing hazira and files a petition along with vokatnama praying for confirmation of interim bail, on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for appearance and confirmation of bail.

The existing bail of the accused persons is hereby confirmed.

Ld. P.O is on leave, Ld. A.D.J, F.T.C, Rampurhat in-charge of the Court of the Ld. A.D.J, Rampurhat.

To 14-07-2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused are as before.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00988

In-Charge